

G.S. AUTO INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Office : G.S.Estate, G.T.Road, Ludhiana-141010 Ph. 0161-2511001-05 (5 Lines), Fax: 0161-2510885
CIN No.: L34300PB1973PLC003301 www.gsgruopindia.com, E-mail:-info@gsgruopindia.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Un-Audited		Audited	
		30/06/2020	31/03/2020	30/06/2019	31/03/2020
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	543.20	1630.38	3390.42	8481.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(102.62)	(5.63)	4.17	(347.49)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(102.62)	(5.63)	4.17	(347.49)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period /year after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91.22)	42.44	3.39	(264.71)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period /year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	--	--	--	--
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- Each, fully paid up)	725.73	725.73	725.73	725.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	--	--	--	2236.63
8	Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (Not Annualised)				
	(i) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items. (Rs.)	(0.63)	0.30	0.02	(1.82)
	(ii) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items. (Rs.)	(0.63)	0.30	0.02	(1.82)

Notes: 1. The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020, as reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on September 15, 2020. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the results.
2. On account of COVID-19 pandemic and nationwide lockdown by Government of India, the company's operations shutdown temporary in the current quarter and company operated partly during relaxations by Govt of India. The performance of the company adversely affected for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 in line with commercial vehicle segment and not comparable with those of the previous quarters.
3. The Company is operating in One Segment viz "Auto Components".
4. Previous period's/years figures have been regrouped & reclassified, wherever found necessary.

For G.S. Auto International Limited
Sd/-
(Harkirat Singh Ryait)
(Director)
Place : Ludhiana
Date : 15.09.2020
DIN No.:07275740

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

(formerly known as Aclabs Entertainment Limited)
CIN:L92490MH2010PLC199925
Registered Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 410 203
Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, Email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

SR. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the Year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019
1	Total Income from operations	9.44	20,005.58	8,100.40
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,876.47)	(39,742.76)	(3,247.84)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,876.47)	(39,742.76)	(3,247.84)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,876.47)	(39,742.76)	(3,247.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7,833.91)	(39,775.76)	(3,249.19)
6	Equity Share Capital	8,806.21	8,806.21	8,806.21
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	(43,931.40)	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	(8.94)	(45.13)	(3.69)
	Diluted:	(8.94)	(45.13)	(3.69)

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on September 14, 2020 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-audited (Consolidated and Standalone) Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com
3. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Manmohan Shetty
Chairman
Place : Mumbai
Date : September 14, 2020
Adfactors 305

KESORAM TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17114WB1999PLC089148
Registered Office: 42, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024
City Office: 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001
Phone: 033 2469-7825/6788/2489 3472 Fax: 033 2469 6788
Email: ktmtextil@gmail.com; Website: www.kesoramtextiles.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
		30-06-2020	31-03-2020	30-06-2019	31-03-2020
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2.55	68.84	0.89	363.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2.55	68.84	0.89	363.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.55	68.84	0.89	363.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.02	33.33	17.35	377.51
6	Equity Share Capital	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)				
	1. Basic: (₹)	0.00*	0.13	0.00*	0.70
	2. Diluted: (₹)	0.00*	0.13	0.00*	0.70

* Figure is below the rounding off norm adopted by the Company.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 is available on Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.kesoramtextiles.com.
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 15th September, 2020.

For Kesoram Textile Mills Limited
Sd/-
Jayant Sogani
(Chairman)
Place: Kolkata
Dated: 15.09.2020

JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE JAMSHRI RANJITSINGHI SPG. & WVG. MILLS CO. LTD.)
CIN: L17111PN1907PLC002258
Regd. Office : Fatehchand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur - 413 001.
Tel. No. 91 22 43152400, Website: www.jamshrimills.com, EMAIL: jamhill1907@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20.67	84.32	15.82
2	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional items	(72.99)	(35.16)	(39.51)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional items	(72.99)	(120.19)	(64.69)
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(24.00)	(8.19)	(54.21)
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(24.00)	(8.19)	(54.21)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(96.99)	(128.38)	(118.90)
7	Equity Share Capital	696.65	696.65	696.65
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 1000/- each (Previous quarter June 2018 Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-
	Continued operations			
	Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share	(104.47)	(172.03)	(92.60)
	Discontinued operations			
	Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share	(34.35)	(11.73)	(77.59)

Notes: a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on September 14, 2020.
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter end 30 June 2020 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jamshrimills.com.

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED
Sd/-
P. R. DAMANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 14th SEPTEMBER 2020

BLUE CHIP INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072
E:info@bluechipind.net, W: www.bluechipind.net
Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax : 91-33-2237 9053
CIN:L65991WB1993PLC060597

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2020		30.06.2019	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.05	0.00	0.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-12.13	-5.86	-106.09	-124.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-12.13	-5.86	-106.09	-124.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-12.13	-5.86	-106.09	-124.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.41	-108.86	-115.89	-300.60
6	Equity Share Capital	1106.09	1106.09	1106.09	1106.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-1125.27
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	0.07	(0.20)	(0.21)	(0.54)
	2. Diluted:	0.07	(0.20)	(0.21)	(0.54)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.bluechipind.net
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For BLUE CHIP INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
Arihant Jain
Managing Director
DIN : 00174557
Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2020

VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231
Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE" No.17, 200 Feet Thorapakkam-Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India
Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax : +91 44 6123 2324
Website: www.wabag.com | email: companysecretary@wabag.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	43,217	45,771	2,59,232
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	734	918	13,249
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	734	918	13,249
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	504	64	8,393
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	511	262	9,096
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,057	70	8,837
Equity Share Capital	1,094	1,094	1,094
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in INR)			
1. Basic	0.93	0.48	16.64
2. Diluted	0.93	0.48	16.64

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.wabag.com.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on September 15, 2020 and were approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held during the same day and a limited review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
Turnover	28,166	32,398	1,74,632
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	546	2,715	9,778
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	408	1,990	5,876

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED
RAJIV MITTAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR & GROUP CEO
Place : Chennai
Date : 15.09.2020
DIN : 01299110

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (IND AS) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020
(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	12 Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30th June 2020	31st March 2020	30th June 2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (net)		20.79	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	(11.85)**	(511.78)	(274.36)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	(80.79)**@	(6076.26)	(426.98)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	(80.79)**@	(6076.26)	(426.98)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(80.79)**@	(6076.26)	(412.91)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year		(14013.06)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	a) Basic	(0.70)	(23.54)	(1.69)
	b) Diluted	(0.70)	(23.54)	(1.69)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June 2020 unaudited consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)
2. The Unaudited Consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2020 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and guidelines under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 15th Sept.2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
4. No production and related activities were carried out in the Holding Company during the period.
5. **No Interest has been provided in the Holding Company on the facilities availed from financial institutions during the period under review.
6. The Holding Company has identified its Chennai and Vizag Unit under Ind AS 105 and accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss. Hence previous period figures are not comparable.
7. The Holding Company has partially complied with the terms of the settlement agreements executed with the secured lenders as highlighted in the annual report for the financial year ending 31st March 2019 but the holding company has been unable to complete the full and final settlement due in February 2019. Pursuant to the same, the Holding Company has received latest claim letter in Jan 2020 claiming repayment of contractual dues as follows:
(i) ₹ 427.41 cr., from Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (in its capacity as Trustee of EARC SAF I Trust, EARC Trust SC 168, EARC Trust SC 209) as on Dec. 31, 2019,
(ii) ₹ 84.09 cr., from IDBI Trusteeship Service Limited (as a debenture trustee on behalf of debenture holders) as on Dec. 31, 2019 and
(iii) ₹ 133.67 cr., from Allium Finance Private Limited as on Dec 31, 2019.
The claim amounts include interest upto the said period and other charges as provided for under the respective financing documents entered into by the Holding Company. The Holding Company is in discussions with the secured lenders for its resolution.
8. @ As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4542.98 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 30th June 2020 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division of the Holding Company (considered as discontinued operations w.e.f. 01.10.2019) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 30th Jun. 2020). Buildings on Card Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 31st March 2020 amounting to ₹ 4570.01 Lakhs stands reversed.
9. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.
10. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagra Tech Park Private Limited and WS Insulators Private Limited. Country of incorporation is India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited is 100% and 100% respectively as on 30th June 2020.
11. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.
12. The prolonged lockdown and restriction of activities due to Covid-19 does not have any significant impact in the Holding Company's overall performance during the period under review, but has impacted the functioning with shutdown of office. Due to this, the efforts of the Holding Company on the resolution plan is getting delayed. The Holding Company will be able to get a better clarity only after the lockdown is fully lifted and reasonable normalcy is restored. Regarding the subsidiaries, the effects of Covid-19 pandemic does not have any significant impact on their respective operations and compliances, during the period under review.
13. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classifications.

Chennai **for W.S. Industries (India) Limited**
15th September, 2020 **Director**

Vipul Limited

Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi - 110017
Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurugram-122009
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			
		30.06.2020		31.03.2020	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	299.44	2,461.87	4,584.65	18,543.47
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,029.91)	(2,656.48)	54.60	(3,107.59)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,029.91)	(2,656.48)	54.60	(3,107.59)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(795.10)	(2,024.84)	(188.76)	(2,743.01)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(795.10)	(2,057.77)	(188.76)	(2,775.93)
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs)				
	- Basic	(0.66)	(1.69)	(0.16)	(2.29)
	- Diluted	(0.66)	(1.69)	(0.16)	(2.29)

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			
		30.06.2020		31.03.2020	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	344.57	2,642.14	5,631.71	20,106.56
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,169.06)	(2,720.02)	(159.22)	(3,798.89)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,169.06)	(2,720.02)	(159.22)	(3,798.89)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(934.25)	(2,197.90)	(353.71)	(3,434.66)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(934.25)	(2,231.23)	(353.71)	(3,467.99)
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	- Basic				

THE TAMILNADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of Tamil Nadu Undertaking)
TIRUPUR BRANCH OFFICE
"Kumaran Shopping Complex", II Floor, Near Railway Station, Kumaran Road,
Tirupur - 641 601. Phone : 0421-2207489 E-mail: bmtiruppur@tiic.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the TIIC Limited and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses, however it was not served and hence they are hereby notified by way of this public notice.

Sl. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ (Loan Account Number) & Address	Property Address of Secured Asset / Asset to be Enforced	Date of Notice sent/ Outstanding as on Date of Notice	NPA Date
1.	M/s. Nokia Knit Garments S.F.No.368, Lakshmi Garden, Nochipalayam Road, Tirupur-641 605.	Property I SF.No.542,543, T.S.No.15/2, 16/1A, Site No.49, D.No.8/87, Ward J, Block-5 at Thiruneealakandapuram, TSR Layout, 6 th Street, Thottipalayam Village, Tirupur District. Property II SF.No.308/1, Karaipudur Village, Tirupur Taluk, Tirupur District.	20.01.2020 Rs.73,84,238/- Interest is charged up to 31.12.2019	01.04.2019

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower/s and/or their guarantors are advised to make the payments of outstanding within a period of 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice else further steps will be taken as per the provisions of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Place: Tirupur
Date: 15.09.2020.

Authorized Officer,
The TIIC Limited, Tirupur Branch.

DIPR/ 790 /DISPLAY/2020

GTN TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN: L18101KL2005PLC018062.
Regd. Office: Door No.VIII/911, Erumathala P.O., Aluva-683112.
Tel: 0484-2661900. E-mail: cs@gtntextiles.com
Website: www.gtntextiles.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1236	2939	3806	13140
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(539)	(249)	(467)	(1273)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(539)	(260)	(475)	(1300)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(539)	30	(475)	(1010)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(521)	(17)	(470)	(1048)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1164	1164	1164	1164
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	(3111)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)				
	1. Basic	(4.63)	0.25	(4.08)	(8.67)
	2. Diluted	(4.63)	0.25	(4.08)	(8.67)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gtntextiles.com)
2. The above Unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 15th September, 2020.
3. Previous Quarter/year's figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation for the current period.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 15.09.2020

For GTN TEXTILES LIMITED
B. K. PATODIA
Chairman & Managing Director

PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L18101KL1991PLC006194
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Palat Towers, Ravipuram, M.G. Road, Kochi-682016. Tel: 0484-2661900. E-mail: cs@patspin.com
Website: www.patspin.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2673	6667	11959	39541
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(947)	(1092)	(614)	(3617)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(949)	(1092)	(614)	(3617)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(949)	123	(614)	(2402)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(872)	41	(605)	(2504)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	3092	3092	3092	3092
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)				
	1. Basic	(3.10)	0.37	(2.01)	(7.88)
	2. Diluted	(3.10)	0.37	(2.01)	(7.88)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.patspin.com)
2. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th, June 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 15th September, 2020.
3. Previous year's figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation for the current period.

Place: Kochi
Date : 15.09.2020

For PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED
UMANG PATODIA
Managing Director

BOOK YOUR COPY
Call 022 4027 5432 | SMS reachbs to 57575
Email us at order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY, PRAYAGRAJ
E-Tender Notice No.-TMC/CPOH/PRYJ/20-21/03
Executive Engineer/CPOH
North Central Railway, Prayagraj
Dated: 10.09.2020

E-TENDERING TENDER NOTICE

CWM / CPOH/North Central Railway / Prayagraj, for and On behalf of the President of India, invites E-Tenders on prescribed form for the following work upto 15:00 hrs. on 16.10.2020. The details of the Tender are as under :-

SN	Tender No.	Name of Work	Approx Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Form
1	TMC-CPOH-PRYJ-04-20-21	Repairing of Track machines by replacing hydraulic hoses, Hydraulic cylinders and subassemblies as per schedule of work at CPOH/PRYJ.	7082818.72	Rs. 141700/-	Rs. 5000/-

Completion Period: 24 Month Date of Opening of tender: 16.10.2020 Eligibility Criteria for similar work: Any repairing / replacement of hydraulic hoses, hydraulic cylinders work at shop floor on any type of Track Machine of Any work involving hydraulic commissioning of Track Machines. Note: (1) The complete information along with tender document of above E-Tenders are available on Website <http://www.ireps.gov.in> upto 15:00 hrs. on the due date of tender opening. (2) Bids other than in the form of E-Bids shall not be accepted against above tenders. For this purpose, vendors are required to get themselves registered with IREPS website along with Digital Signature Certificate issued by CCA under IT Act-2000. (3) Rates entered into Financial Rate page and duly signed digitally shall be considered. Rates and any other financial entry in any other form / letter head if attached by vendors shall be straightway ignored and shall not be considered. (4) The tenderers shall submit a notarized affidavit on a non judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/- as given in tender document in standard format, without which their tender will not be considered and may be rejected. (5) The supplier / contractor of goods and / or services would be subject to GST Act and Rules as applicable from time to time. (6) Document being attached should be signed by the tenderer on its body. (7) This tender notice has also been uploaded on <http://www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in>. (8) Payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) & Tender Document Cos (TDC) in respect of E-Tendering shall be accepted through net banking or payment gateway only. (9) In case of any difficulty helpdesk available on the website of IREPS may be approached. (10) Tender online can be submitted up to 15:00 hrs. on 16.10.2020. 96420 (P)

North central railway www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in @CPONCR

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (IND AS) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020
(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015) ₹ in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30th June 2020	12 Months Ended 31st March 2020	Quarter Ended 30th June 2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (net)		20.79	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary items)	(11.39)**	(495.11)	(259.86)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Extraordinary items)	(80.33)**@	(6059.59)	(412.48)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Extraordinary items)	(80.33)**@	(6059.59)	(412.48)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(80.33)**@	(6059.59)	(412.48)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2626.06		2626.06
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year		(14009.83)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	a) Basic	(0.70)	(23.47)	(1.69)
	b) Diluted	(0.70)	(23.47)	(1.69)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June 2020 unaudited standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The Unaudited Standalone financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2020 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and guidelines under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 15th Sept. 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

4. No production and related activities were carried out during the period.

5. **No Interest has been provided on the facilities availed from financial institutions during the period under review.

6. The Company has identified its Chennai Insulator Division and Vizag Insulator Division under Ind AS 105 and accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss. Hence previous period figures are not comparable.

7. The Company has partially complied with the terms of the settlement agreements executed with the secured lenders as highlighted in the annual report for the financial year ending 31st March 2019 but the company has been unable to complete the full and final settlement due in February 2019. Pursuant to the same, the Company has received latest claim letter in Jan 2020 claiming repayment of contractual dues as follows:
(i) ₹ 427.41 cr., from Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (in its capacity as Trustee of EARC SAF 1 Trust, EARC Trust SC 168, EARC Trust SC 209) as on Dec. 31, 2019,
(ii) ₹ 84.09 cr., from IDBI Trusteeship Service Limited (as a debenture trustee on behalf of debenture holders) as on Dec. 31, 2019 and
(iii) ₹ 133.67 cr., from Allium Finance Private Limited as on Dec 31, 2019.

The claim amounts include interest upto the said period and other charges as provided for under the respective financing documents entered into by the company. The Company is in discussions with the secured lenders for its resolution.

8. @As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4542.98 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 30th June 2020 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued operations w.e.f. 01.10.2019) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 30th Jun. 2020), Buildings on Card Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 31st March 2020 amounting to ₹ 4570.01 Lakhs stands reversed.

9. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

10. The prolonged lockdown and restriction of activities due to Covid-19 does not have any significant impact in the Company's overall performance during the period under review, but has impacted the functioning with shutdown of office. Due to this, the efforts of the Company on the resolution plan is getting delayed. The Company will be able to get a better clarity only after the lockdown is fully lifted and reasonable normalcy is restored.

11. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classifications.

Chennai
15th September, 2020

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
Director

NOTICE

Declaration of Dividend under Dividend Option of various schemes of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund
Notice is hereby given that Kotak Mahindra Trustee Company Limited, the Trustees to Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund has approved the declaration of dividend subject to the availability and adequacy of distributable surplus, following schemes in accordance with the Scheme Information Document of the respective schemes with record date being September 21, 2020:

Schemes Name	Dividend Frequency	Recommended rate of dividend Rs. per unit*	Face Value (Rs. per Unit)	NAV's as on September 14, 2020 (Rs.)
Kotak Bond Short Term - Regular Plan	Half Yearly	Re.0.0102	10	Rs.14.5324
Kotak Bond Short Term - Direct Plan	Half Yearly	Re.0.0192	10	Rs.14.9807
Kotak Dynamic Bond Fund - Regular Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.1959	10	Rs.11.3091
Kotak Dynamic Bond Fund - Direct Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.2090	10	Rs.11.1204
Kotak Bond Fund- Regular Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.0426	10	Rs.12.6185
Kotak Debt Hybrid Fund- Regular Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.1797	10	Rs.13.7334
Kotak Debt Hybrid Fund - Direct Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.2059	10	Rs.14.5753
Kotak Credit Risk Fund - Regular Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.2223	10	Rs.11.1619
Kotak Credit Risk Fund - Direct Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.3350	10	Rs.10.5083
Kotak Medium Term Fund - Regular Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.2771	10	Rs.10.8344
Kotak Medium Term Fund - Direct Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.3018	10	Rs.10.9144
Kotak Gilt Investment Provident Fund and Trust Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.0341	10	Rs.11.9713
Kotak Gilt Fund- Regular Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.0417	10	Rs.14.6358
Kotak Equity Savings Fund - Regular Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.1253	10	Rs.11.4008
Kotak Equity Savings Fund - Direct Plan	Quarterly	Re.0.1381	10	Rs.11.4466
Kotak Equity Arbitrage Fund - Regular Plan	Bi Monthly	Re.0.0964	10	Rs.20.0237
Kotak Equity Arbitrage Fund - Direct plan	Bi Monthly	Re.0.1146	10	Rs.20.2310
Kotak Equity Arbitrage Fund - Regular Plan	Monthly	Re.0.0312	10	Rs.10.7125
Kotak Equity Arbitrage Fund - Direct plan	Monthly	Re.0.0375	10	Rs.11.1960

*Distribution of the above dividend is subject to the availability and adequacy of distributable surplus on the Record Date.
Note: The Payment of Dividend will be subject to deduction of applicable statutory Levy.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV(s) of the Dividend options under the Scheme(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

All Unit Holders / Beneficial Owners of the dividend option of the above schemes, whose names appear in the records of the Registrar, Computer Age Management Services Pvt. Ltd. / Depositories as on September 21, 2020 will be entitled to receive the dividend.

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund
Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Mumbai
September 15, 2020

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East),
Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 022 - 66056825 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: assetmanagement.kotak.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

GUJARAT INDUSTRIES POWER CO. LTD.
Regd. Office: P.O.: Petrochemicals - 391 346, Dist.: Vadodara (Gujarat)
Tel. No. 0265 - 2232768, Fax No. 0265 2230029.
Email : investors@gipcl.com Website : www.gipcl.com,
CIN - L99999GJ1985PLC007868.

NOTICE

FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

Reg.: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education & Protection Fund (IEPF) Account.
As per the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") (as amended from time to time), all shares ("such shares") in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred to the designated Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspend Account.
In pursuance of the said Rules, the Company has communicated individually the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspend Account, for taking appropriate action(s). The Company has also uploaded full details of such shareholders on its website at www.gipcl.com.
Notice is hereby given to all such shareholders to make an application to the Company / its Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) by 30/09/2020 with a request for claiming unpaid dividend for the year 2012-13 onwards (i.e. for the FY 2012-13 to FY 2018-19) so that the shares are not transferred to the IEPF. **It may be noted that if no response or claim is received by the Company or the Registrar by 30/09/2020, the Company will be constrained to transfer such shares to the IEPF suspend account, without any further notice, by following the due process as enumerated in the Rules, which is as under:**

- In case of shares held in physical form - by issuance of duplicate share certificate and thereafter transferring the same to IEPF Authority.
- In case of shares held in demat form - by transfer of shares directly to demat account of IEPF Authority with the help of Depository Participants.

The concerned shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority's Suspend Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed by the Rules and available on its website at www.iepf.gov.in/IEPFA/refund.html

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents M/s Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., B-102/103, Shangrila Complex, First floor, Opp. HDFC Bank, Near Radha Krishna Char Rasta, Akota, Vadodara - 390 020, Phone -0265 - 2356573, E-mail - vadodara@linkintime.co.in.

For Gujarat Industries Power Co. Ltd.
CS Achal S Thakkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Vadodara
Date: 15/09/2020

